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Automobili Lamborghini prepares to restart production on May 4 

with people-safety foremost 
 

Sant’Agata Bolognese, 30 April 2020 – Automobili Lamborghini is set to resume its production 
activities from 4 May, in accordance with the Italian Prime Minister’s decree of 26 April. The Sant-
Agata Bolognese company is currently completing all preparatory measures to ensure its people 
return to work in conditions of maximum safety.  

While company activities were temporarily suspended, Lamborghini repurposed some of its 
departments to produce medical protection masks and visors for St. Orsola Hospital in Bologna, 
and established a partnership with SIARE Engineering International Group for co-engineering and 
manufacturing breathing simulators.  

The preparation for the 4 May reopening has been the subject of ongoing discussion and definition 
within the Joint Committee of the Company and Trade Unions on the COVID-19 emergency, set up 
in the wake of the temporary suspension of company activities on March 13. Over the last weeks, 
the parties have worked together on a precise safety protocol governing the procedures for 
returning to work and the equipment to be used in order to ensure the maximum safety of 
Lamborghini’s workforce, starting with a comprehensive educational campaign.  

Stefano Domenicali, Chairman and CEO of Automobili Lamborghini, commented: ”We are ready to 
restart with great energy, but also with strict protocols for safeguarding what is most precious to 
us: the safety of our people. This priority is why we were the first Italian automotive company to 
close and continues to be our guiding principle for a well-reasoned and safe recovery, because we 
still have not won the battle against COVID-19. We will constantly monitor the contagion’s evolution 
and be ready to adjust our protocols in accordance with the guidelines provided by the Italian 
government and the Emilia-Romagna Region, which we would like to thank for their support during 
this sensitive phase.” 

“We continue to nurture the dreams of our fans and customers, and on 7 May, through a virtual 
launch, we will present a new car in order to complete our model range. We closed the first quarter 
of 2020 despite the situation with very positive results. From these results we want to secure our 
swift return to a leadership position, delivering our vehicles once again as soon as our dealers 
around the world reopen for business.”  

 
Photos and videos: media.lamborghini.com 

Information on Automobili Lamborghini: www.lamborghini.com 

 

          
 
  

http://media.lamborghini.com/
http://www.lamborghini.com/
https://www.facebook.com/Lamborghini/
https://plus.google.com/+Lamborghini
https://www.instagram.com/lamborghini/
https://twitter.com/lamborghini
https://www.youtube.com/c/lamborghini
https://it.pinterest.com/lamborghini/
https://www.linkedin.com/company/automobili-lamborghini-s-p-a-/
http://www.weibo.com/lamborghinichina
https://www.lamborghini.com/it-en/wechat
http://i.youku.com/i/UMjg0MDg1ODMy
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Automobili Lamborghini S.p.A. 
Headquarters 

 

 
Chief Marketing & Communication Officer  
Katia Bassi 
T +39-051 9597611 
katia.bassi@lamborghini.com 

Head of Communication 
Gerald Kahlke 
T +39 051 9597611 
gerald.kahlke@lamborghini.com 

Brand & Corporate Communication 
Clara Magnanini 
T +39 051 9597611 
clara.magnanini@lamborghini.com 

   
Product Media Events & Brand Extension  
Rita Passerini 
T +39 051 9597611 
rita.passerini@lamborghini.com   

Corporate Media Events 
Chiara Sandoni 
T +39 051 9597611 
chiara.sandoni@lamborghini.com 

  

   

Polo Storico & Heritage 
Massimo Delbò 
T +39 3331619942 
massimo@delbo.us  

Motorsport Communication 
Francesco Colla 
T +39 051 2156850 
extern.francesco.colla@lamborghini.com   

 

 
 

  

 
Regional 
Offices 

  

   
Europe, Middle East & Africa 
Emanuele Camerini 
T +39 342 567 5842 
emanuele.camerini@lamborghini.com   

Asia Pacific 
Silvia Saliti  
T +65 9651 8955 
silvia.saliti@lamborghini.com  

South-East Asia & Pacific 
Alethea Tan 
T +658711 1329 
alethea.tan@lamborghini.com 

   

United Kingdom  
Juliet Jarvis 
T +44 (0) 7733 224774 
juliet@jjc.uk.com  

Japan 
Kumiko Arisawa 
T +81 804 606 0487 
kumiko.arisawa@lamborghini.com  

North & South America 
Jiannina Castro 
T +1 703 3647926 
jiannina.castro@lamborghini.com 

   

Eastern Europe & CIS 
Tamara Vasilyeva 
T +7 925 503 6706 
tamara.vasilyeva@lamborghini.com 

Chinese Mainland, Hong Kong & Macau 
Nancy Rong 荣雪霏 
T +86 10 6531 4614 
xuefei.rong@lamborghini.com 
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